(Rev. 6-93) REC		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner	01308867	ached original do	cuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MASSOUD GHAZIZADEH  JOSEPH I. WEINSCHENK, III  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of rece     Name: ALLERGA     Internal Address: PO BOX 19	AN SALES, INC.	5 U.S. PTO 75225	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 2525 DUPC		20 <b>20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2</b>	
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: MARCH 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, t  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional Application Ap		tent No. (s)	2000	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involv	ved:	
Name: ALLERGAN, INC. Internal Address: PO BOX 19534 Street Address: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE IRVINE, CA 92612	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  □ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to			
	Deposit account number:  (Attach duple)	C \ - C '		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information  FRANK J. UXA  Name of Person Signing	n is true and correct and any attache Signature	ed copy is a true copy	of the original document.  3 19 100  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments

09522326 Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

04/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000342 010885

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**REEL: 010654 FRAME: 0113** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, MASSOUD GHAZIZADEH, of Orange County, California, and JOSEPH I. WIENSCHENE III, of Orange County, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACCOMMODATIN INTRAOCULAR LENS for which said MASSOUD GHAZIZADEH has this 6th day of, 2000 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon and for which said JOSEPH I. WEINSCHENK, II has this 6th day of, 2000, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me be ALLERGAN SALES, INC., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612, United States of America, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby assign unto sa ALLERGAN SALES, INC., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore;
I further assign to said ALLERGAN SALES, INC. the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its relate companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Modapplications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority righ based on said executed United States application;
And I agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissuapplications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executor and administrators;
And I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent i accordance herewith.
Executed this 6th day of March, 2000.  MASSOUD GHAZILADEH
County of Orange ) ) ss
State of California )
On this day of 2000 before me, Observation Description, personally appeare MASSOUD GHAZIZADEH, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (x)-she/they executed the same in this her/their authorized capacity(xes), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DEBORAH A. WEINSCHENK Commission # 1213332 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 13, 2003
7, 200

PATENT REEL: 010654 FRAME: 0114

Executed this 6th d	lay of MARCH	, 2000.
		Jøsevh I. Weinschenk, III
County of Orange	)	<b>,</b>
County of Orange State of California	) ss )	
On this <u>( '</u> JOSEPH I. WEINS person(s) whose nam same in his/her/their	day of <u>MNROH</u> CHENK, III, personall ne(s) is vare subscribed to authorized capacity (ies	, 2000 before me, MARY 100 MENOUS, personally appeared ly known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the ted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.	
11/629 X	in Mr Walun	

Notary Public SEAL

MARY LOU MCNOWN
Commission # 1229524
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2003

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/09/2000 REEL: 010654 FRAME: 0115